
14861-2024 Page 1/4

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.3.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 14861-2024 - Competition
Spain-Madrid: General management consultancy services
OJ S 7/2024 10/01/2024
Contract notice
Services

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: SERVICIO MADRILEÑO DE SALUD
National registration number: Q2801221I
Postal address: PASEO DE LA CASTELLANA, 280
Town: MADRID
NUTS code: ES300 Madrid
Postal code: 28046
Country: Spain
E-mail: licitacionescentralcompras@salud.madrid.org
Telephone: +34 914265372

:Internet address(es)
Main address: https://contratos-publicos.comunidad.madrid/

Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of 
charge, at: https://contratos-publicos.comunidad.madrid/
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via: https://gestiona5.
madrid.org:8203/sap/bc/webdynpro/sap/zfrms_wd_le_003#
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the abovementioned address

Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local agency/office

Main activity
Health

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
“Auditoría calidad del servicio de lavandería de centros de atención especializada del 
SERMAS"
Reference number: PA SER-50/2023 (A/SER-046414/2023)

Main CPV code
79411000 General management consultancy services

Type of contract
Services

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/14861-2024
mailto:licitacionescentralcompras@salud.madrid.org?subject=TED
https://contratos-publicos.comunidad.madrid/
https://contratos-publicos.comunidad.madrid/
https://gestiona5.madrid.org:8203/sap/bc/webdynpro/sap/zfrms_wd_le_003#
https://gestiona5.madrid.org:8203/sap/bc/webdynpro/sap/zfrms_wd_le_003#


14861-2024 Page 2/4

III.1.2.

III.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.

II.1.6.

II.1.5.

II.1.4. Short description
El objeto del contrato es realizar el control de la calidad del servicio de lavandería que se 
presta en los distintos centros de atención especializada y centros adscritos al Servicio 
Madrileño de Salud

Estimated total value
Value excluding VAT: 276 195,99 EUR

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Description

Place of performance
NUTS code: ES300 Madrid

Description of the procurement
El objeto del contrato es realizar el control de la calidad del servicio de lavandería que se 
presta en los distintos centros de atención especializada y centros adscritos al Servicio 
Madrileño de Salud

Award criteria
Criteria below
Quality criterion - Name: CONTROLES MICROBIOLOGÍA / Weighting: 15
Quality criterion - Name: INFORMES CONTROL OBRA / Weighting: 15
Quality criterion - Name: EQUIPO TÉCNICO / Weighting: 21
Price - Weighting: 49

Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 276 195,99 EUR

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 36
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals: 
Se podrá prorrogar por 24 meses más

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information

Conditions for participation



14861-2024 Page 3/4

VI.2.

VI.1.

IV.2.7.

IV.2.6.

IV.2.4.

IV.2.3.

IV.2.2.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

III.2.2.

III.2.

III.1.3.

Economic and financial standing
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Technical and professional ability
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Conditions related to the contract

Contract performance conditions
Los licitadores deberán presentar una declaración responsable (sobre 1) donde determinen 
claramente la línea de actuación dirigida a la implementación de medidas de tipo social, entre 
las establecidas en el punto 19 de la cláusula 1 del PCAP

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

Administrative information

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 03/02/2024 23:59Local time: 

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected 
candidates

Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
Spanish

Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 2 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 13/02/2024 10:00Local time: 
Place: 
Servicio Madrileño de Salud. Pº de la Castellana, 28046 Madrid
Information about authorised persons and opening procedure: De acuerdo al artículo 157.4 de 
la Ley 9/2017, al utilizarse medios electrónicos en la licitación no se realizará acto público. El 
resultado se publicará en el Portal de la Contratación.

Section VI: Complementary information

Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: no

Information about electronic workflows
Electronic invoicing will be accepted



14861-2024 Page 4/4

VI.5.

VI.4.4.

VI.4.3.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3. Additional information
- Para información administrativa del contrato puede contactar en: 
licitacionescentralcompras@salud.madrid.org
- Para información técnica sobre la ejecución del contrato puede contactar en: 
centralizadosutc@salud.madrid.org

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Tribunal Administrativo de la Contratación Pública
Postal address: Plaza Chamberí, 8
Town: Madrid
Postal code: 28010
Country: Spain

Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures: 
Recurso Especial en Materia de Contratación: de forma general, quince días hábiles contados 
a partir del siguiente a aquel en que se notifique o publique el acto impugnado. Y con las 
particularidades previstas en el art. 50 de la Ley 9/2017 , de 8 de noviembre, de Contratos del 
Sector Público

Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: Subdirección General de Contratación del Sermas
Postal address: Paseo de la Castellana, 280
Town: Madrid
Postal code: 28046
Country: Spain

Date of dispatch of this notice
05/01/2024

mailto:licitacionescentralcompras@salud.madrid.org?subject=TED
mailto:centralizadosutc@salud.madrid.org?subject=TED

